1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	RESOLUTION NO. 2010-46
3	INTRODUCED BY:
4	
5	Councilor Romero
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	A RESOLUTION
11	DIRECTING CITY STAFF TO WORK WITH THE SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
12	STAFF TO DRAFT AN UPDATED JOINT POWERS AGREEMENT.
13	
14	WHEREAS, on May 28 <sup>th</sup> , 2003, the Governing Body adopted Resolution No. 2003-50, a
15	joint resolution with the Santa Fe Public Schools Board of Education, directing City and School
16	District staff to meet, negotiate, and draft a joint powers agreement for presentation to the two
17	governing bodies; and
18	WHEREAS, the City of Santa Fe and the Santa Fe Public Schools entered into a
19	cooperative agreement effective July 1, 2007 to June 30, 2010 establishing a partnership between
20	the two entities that maximized the shared use of facilities, resources and services and minimized
21	barriers to cooperation between the entities; and
22	WHEREAS, due to the severe economic downturn and resulting in significant revenue
23	losses to both the City and the School District, it is even more imperative to share facilities,
24	resources and services; and
25	WHEREAS, the Governing Body desires to update the joint powers agreement with the

Santa Fe Public Schools. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF SANTA FE that City staff is directed to work with the Santa Fe Public Schools staff to draft an updated joint powers agreement and present it to the Governing Body prior to the beginning of the next school year. PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 9th day of June, 2010. DAVID COSS, MAYOR ATTEST: OLANDA Y. YIGIL, VITY CLERK APPROVED AS TO FORM: GENO ZAMORA, CITY ATTORNEY Jp/ca/jpmb/2010 res/schools mou